
RESOLUTION / ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY ADDENDUM    
Title    
Approving an Amendment to a Phase II Engineering Services Agreement 
with Transystems, Inc. of Woodridge, Illinois  for Dauberman Road 
Extension, Kane County Section No. 15-00277-01-BR 
  
Committee Flow:  
Transportation Committee, Executive Committee, County Board 
 
Contact:  
Jennifer O’Connell, 630.406.7333 

 
Budget Information: 

Was this item budgeted? N/A Appropriation Amount: $25,000.00  
If not budgeted, explain funding source: N/A 

 
Summary:   

Transystems Corporation is the design engineer for the Dauberman Road Extension improvement  
which will extend Dauberman Road from U.S. Route 30 south to Granart Road and includes 
constructing a multi-use path and two grade separated structures.  This project is already in 
construction and has an anticipated completion date of November 2024. 
 
During construction, a value engineering proposal was presented for an alternative which would 
provide cost savings to the project in a cumulative amount of $225,765.55. 
 
Transystems has prepared a supplement to complete their review/approval of the value 
engineering proposal for an amount of $14,174.00. 
 
Additionally, funds have been added for investigating and providing written responses to any 
additional contractor's request for information (RFI) during the remainder of construction on a 
Task Order Basis, not to exceed $10,826.00. 
  
Staff requests to modify the upper limit of compensation for an additional $25,000.00 for a total 
compensation limit of $760,220.00. 
 
Staff recommends approval. 


	Title
	Approving an Amendment to a Phase II Engineering Services Agreement with Transystems, Inc. of Woodridge, Illinois  for Dauberman Road Extension, Kane County Section No. 15-00277-01-BR

